PTI Election Commission for Overseas Chapters

Ref: PTI EC-OIC/ME//27Dec2021

Subject: IPE 2021 — DUBAI (UAE) REGIONAL BODY NOTIFICATION

PTI Overseas Election Commission is pleased to announce the following NEW regional body of
DUBAI chapter as most of the seats were vacated with the notional body election.

The respective panel will follow the tenure set by original notification dated 3/Dec/2021 and will

complete their term with respect to that date

President
Vice President
Information Secretary
Dubai

General Secretary

Additional General
Secretary

Women Secretary

MC65704

MC76216

MC138725

MC74621

MC130825

MC130246

Mian Awais Anjum
Syed Kaleem Ullah Shah
Junaid mansoor
Chaudry Javed Igbal

Basharat Abbas Awan

Humaira Nasim

EC would like to congratulate the elected body and extends entrusts that the elected chapter will live up

to its Roles & Responsibilities as laid out in the IPE by-laws and guidelines.

For any clarification, please contact PTI Election Commission on oic.ec@insaf.pk or liaise with Office
of International Chapters (OIC) on oic@insaf.pk

Regards,
PTI Overseas Election Commission
oic.ec@insaf.pk
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