

PTI Election Commission for Overseas Chapters

Ref: PTI EC-OIC/ME//27Dec2021

Subject: IPE 2021 – DUBAI (UAE) REGIONAL BODY NOTIFICATION

PTI Overseas Election Commission is pleased to announce the following NEW regional body of DUBAI chapter as most of the seats were vacated with the notional body election.

The respective panel will follow the tenure set by original notification dated 3/Dec/2021 and will complete their term with respect to that date

Region	Position	MC Number	Candidate Name
	President	MC65704	Mian Awais Anjum
	Vice President	MC76216	Syed Kaleem Ullah Shah
	Information Secretary	MC138725	Junaid mansoor
Dubai	General Secretary	MC74621	Chaudry Javed Iqbal
	Additional General Secretary	MC130825	Basharat Abbas Awan
	Women Secretary	MC130246	Humaira Nasim

EC would like to congratulate the elected body and extends entrusts that the elected chapter will live up to its Roles & Responsibilities as laid out in the IPE by-laws and guidelines.

For any clarification, please contact PTI Election Commission on oic.ec@insaf.pk or liaise with Office of International Chapters (OIC) on oic@insaf.pk

Regards, PTI Overseas Election Commission oic.ec@insaf.pk